

SPS Commerce Announces IN>CHI18

September 19, 2018

Chicago event offers a panel of retail practitioners facilitated by a retail industry analyst

MINNEAPOLIS, Sept. 19, 2018 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- SPS Commerce, Inc. (Nasdaq:SPSC), a leader in retail cloud services, is hosting an educational and networking event, SPS Commerce IN>CHI18, on Tuesday, October 2, 2018, from 5:30 – 8:00 p.m. in downtown Chicago. Retail professionals will gather to hear from Forrester vice president and principal analyst, Brendan Witcher, and a panel of their peers. The presentation and panel discussion will be followed by networking time where attendees can continue the discussion with peers and industry experts from the region.



Guest speakers and panelists at the IN>CHI18 event, include:

- Brendan Witcher, vice president, principal analyst, Forrester
- Kevin Kline, channel accounts manager, ShipStation
- Jeff Saxton, director of systems, tag
- Scott Wilson, manager of wholesale operations, Spikeball
- George Wojciechowski, co-founder, ShipBob

"Each retailer and supplier has a unique approach to how they are investing in technologies to address their corporate goals," said Jim Frome, COO at SPS Commerce. "IN>CHI18 attendees will hear straightforward advice from guest speaker, Brendan Witcher, and their peers facing these same challenges. SPS is proud to host this event and provide an insightful forum where local retail professionals can share experiences and inspire one another."

The IN>CHI18 retail event is co-sponsored by ShipStation and is the second in a series of regional events hosted by SPS Commerce. Other locations will include Minneapolis, New York City and Los Angeles.

Registration for IN>CHI18 is open. There is no cost to attend.

About SPS Commerce

SPS Commerce perfects the power of trading partner relationships with the industry's most broadly adopted retail cloud services platform. As a leader in cloud-based supply chain management solutions, we provide proven integrations and comprehensive retail performance analytics to thousands of customers worldwide. SPS Commerce has achieved 70 consecutive quarters of revenue growth and is headquartered in Minneapolis. For additional information, please contact SPS Commerce at 866-245-8100 or visit www.spscommerce.com.

SPS COMMERCE, SPS, SPS logo, RETAIL UNIVERSE, 1=INFINITY logo, AS THE NETWORK GROWS, SO DOES YOUR OPPORTUNITY, INFINITE RETAIL POWER, RETAIL UNIVERSE are marks of SPS Commerce, Inc. and registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. RSX, In:fluence, and others are further marks of SPS Commerce, Inc. These marks may be registered or otherwise protected in other countries.

Contacts:

SPS Commerce Public Relations 866-245-8100 pr@spscommerce.com

A photo accompanying this announcement is available at http://www.globenewswire.com/NewsRoom/AttachmentNg/167a6bd5-ec68-463e-90fe-0256627c1660



Source: SPS Commerce, Inc.